Detection and Control Parts              10,535,320 

6. Testing and Evaluation     5,200,000 

7. Training                 35,027,680 
TOTAL                53,850,000 

Contingencies 10%                5,385,000.00 

Grand Total                       59,235,000.00 

Grand Total. Fifty-Nine Million , Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Naira only.